Shareholder or any person associated with the Major Shareholder;

(e) does not currently intend to redeploy the fixed assets of the Company; and

(f) does not currently intend to change the Company’s existing financial or
dividend policies.

Each Major Shareholder will make decisions on its course of action in light of material
facts and circumstances at the relevant times and after it receives appropriate legal
and financial advice on such matters, where required, including in relation to any
requirement for Shareholder approvals.

The statements reflect current intentions only as at the date hereof which may change
as new information becomes available or circumstances change or with the passage
of time.

 Potential dilution of Shareholders

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their
holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 50% (as compared to their holdings
and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how
the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table below:

Shareholding at
Record Date

~% at Record
Date

Entitlements
under Offer

~% post Offer if
Offer not taken
up

200,000,000 20.38% 200,000,000 10.19%

20,000,000 2.03% 20,000,000 1.01%

2,000,000 0.2% 2,000,000 0.1%

200,000 0.02% 200,000 0.01%

Note:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that
those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed under the Shortfall Offer.

 Page 12 of 49

 Top Up Facility

Any Entitlement note taken up pursuant to the Offer will form the Shortfall.

Eligible Shareholders will be entitled to apply for additional new Securities in excess
of their Entitlements at the same price as under the Offer (Top Up Facility). An offer
to Eligible Shareholders to acquire additional Securities forming part of the Shortfall
will only be available where there is a Shortfall.

Participants in the Top Up Facility will be issued one free attaching Option for every
two Shares issued. All Securities to be issued under the Top Up Facility shall be
issued on the same terms as the Securities being offered under the Offer (including